FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-08-1998



100823973

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

SEF

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

28	TRADE	MARKS ONLY		
0%		Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
,	Submission Type	Convéyance Type		
1	x New	Assignment License		
27	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Merger Month Day Year		
9	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year		
1		Change of Name		
2	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #			
2		x Other Mortgage Release		
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name Antares Leveraged Capital Corporation Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month D 08/07/9				
	Formerly			
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership x Corporation Association		
	Other			
-				
ļ	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
	Name WEC Company DBA/AKA/TA			
-				
1				
	Composed of			
	Address (line 1) 2606 Illinois Route 2 South			
	Address (line 2)			
	Address (line 3) Oregon			
	City	Illinois 61061 Zip Code		
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
1	The state of the states and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
	X Corporation Association	•••		
	Corporation Association Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
		representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		

09/04/1998 SSMITH 00000024 74679476

01 FC:481

40,00 0P

500,00 0P

FUNITE During for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affelrs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2033. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0451-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, 9.6. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name	Adam V. Petravicius			
Address (line 1)	200 East Randolph Drive, Suite 5300			
Address (line 2)	Chicago, IL. 60601			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (312) 861-2417			
Name	Adam V. Petravicius			
Address (line 1)	200 East Randolph Drive, Suite 5300			
Address (line 2)	Chicago, IL. 60601			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached				
	ne Trademark Application Number <u>or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER</u> BOTH numbers for the same property). Idemark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
74/67947				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 21				
Fee Amou	nt Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 540.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 22-0440				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No No			

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Adam V. Petravicius

September 1, 1998

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date Signed

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations and Applications

Trademark Description	Registration No.	Date Registered
ALLOWAY	904,246	12/15/70
ALLOWAY	1,042,718	7/6/76
BATWING	747,222	3/26/83
INTRA-DRIVE	1,890,417	4/18/95
DUAL (and Design)	1,096,501	7/18/78
GROUNDBREAKER	2,003,503	9/24/96
INTRA-DRIVE	1,890,416	4/18/96
SAF-T-LOK	1,328,031	4/2/85
WOODS	1,187,361	1/26/82
ALLOWAY	Unknown	Unknown
DUAL and Design	280,587	12/2/93
DUAL and Design	A587765	10/2/92
BMP	1,566,378	11/14/89
AUTOCLAM	Application No.	5/23/95
	74/679,476	
RIPPER BUCKET	1,892,945	1/31/94
WAIN-ROY	684,757	9/8/59
WAIN-ROY	261,067	9/7/92 (Renewed)
JAW	1,005,542	1/10/95 (Renewed)
TOOLHITCH	1,200,163	7/6/82
Q-TILT	1,656,605	9/10/91
MOW'N MACHINE	Application No. 75/116,187	6/25/96
PINGRABBER	755,704	5/7/94

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK MORTGAGE

THIS RELEASE is made as of this <u>tw</u> day of August, 1998, by Antares Leveraged Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation, as Agent, having an office at 311 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2725, Chicago, Illinois 60606 ("Antares") in favor of WEC Company, a Delaware corporation.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Antares hereby unconditionally and expressly releases. terminates and extinguishes, without limitation, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the trademarks, trademark registrations, interests under trademark license agreements, tradenames and trademark applications, service marks, service mark registrations, service mark applications and brand names, renewals thereof, all income, royalties, rights and goodwill thereto, and all of the license agreements, including the right to prepare for sale, sell and advertise for sale, and any and all other items listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Mortgage dated as of October 31, 1997, and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Trademark Branch on December 1, 1997 at Reel 1688 Frame 0188, (the "Agreement"). All obligations and duties under said Agreement to the extent they relate solely to the items referenced herein, are hereby released and terminated and Antares hereby expressly releases and discharges without limitation all claims, demands and causes of action that it may now have or might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected with, directly or indirectly, the aforesaid Agreement, but solely to the extent they relate to the items referenced herein.

This Release shall be binding upon Antares's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

ANTARES LEVERAGED CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name: JOHN G. MAR

Title: M.D

144272.v01 8/5/98 5:48 PM 33BK01!.DOC

3972.007

TRADEMARK REEL: 1778 FRAME: 0814

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF <u>Illinois</u>) SS	
COUNTY OF Cook	
County and State, DO HEREBY CE personally known to me to be the sam instrument appeared before me this day	a Notary Public in and for and residing in said ERTIFY THAT
Dated as of the 7th day o	f August, 1998.
OFFICIAL SEAL JUDITH A PUETZ NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. OCT. 8,2000	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	10/8/00

RECORDED: 09/02/1998